YouGov

YouGov Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size: 2283 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th January 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . ' Rest of
Total | Con | Lab pem| UKk Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2283 |411|587| 210 | 247 801 | 815 |1105] 1178 | 240 | 943 | 564 [536]1301] 982 | 1975 | 110 199 541 374 276 783
Unweighted Sample| 2283 |346(651] 243 | 328 911 | 913 | 993 | 1290 | 127 | 877 | 593 [686]1348] 935 | 1954 | 129 200 557 404 198 795
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for...

American political figures to intervene in domestic
European political issues?

Completely acceptable 3 3 1 2 6 2 4 4 2 2 2 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 1 4
Somewhat acceptable 11 14 9 10 18 9 12 12 10 14 12 11 8 12 10 11 7 10 14 13 13 9
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 14 17 10 12 24 11 16 16 12 16 14 15 11 15 13 14 9 13 16 16 14 13
Somewhat unacceptable 28 30 29 34 27 30 28 26 30 23 34 26 22| 31 25 28 30 27 29 28 24 29
Completely unacceptable 46 49 52 50 41 53 48 49 44 40 35 52 62| 48 44 46 41 47 41 48 48 48
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 74 79 81 84 68 83 76 75 74 63 69 78 84 79 69 74 71 74 70 76 72 7
Dontknow 12 | 4 9 4 8 | 5 8 |9 14|22 16 8 4| 7 18| 11 19 12 | 14 8 13 10
European political figures to intervene in domestic
American political issues?
Completely acceptable 2 2 1 2 3 2 3 4 1 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 1 5 2 2
Somewhat acceptable 13 15 13 14 15 12 12 | 13 13 19 15 12 8 13 13 14 11 8 13 15 17 12
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 15 17 14 16 18 14 15 17 14 21 18 14 10 16 15 16 13 11 14 20 19 14
Somewhat unacceptable 31 31 32 38 28 35 28 | 28 33 27 35 29 26| 34 27 30 31 33 33 29 29 30
Completely unacceptable 41 48 42 42 44 44 48 | 45 37 27 31 47 58| 42 39 41 34 43 37 43 38 44
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 72 79 74 80 72 79 76 73 70 54 66 76 84 76 66 71 65 76 70 72 67 74
Dontknow 13 | 4 11 4 9 | 7 8 |10 16 |25 17 9 5|8 19| 12 22 13 | 15 9 15 11
How often do you use the social media platform X
(formerly known as Twitter)?
Multiple times per day 8 4 7 7 10 6 6 10 6 18 8 8 4 7 9 8 8 8 6 8 11 8
Daily 7 6 8 10 8 7 7 8 6 4 8 9 5 6 8 7 5 9 6 7 8 7
Multiple times per week 4 2 4 5 8 5 4 5 4 4 6 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 6 4
Weekly 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 6 5 3 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4
Multiple times per month 3 3 4 3 2 3 1 3 3 11 3 1 0 4 2 3 3 2 4 2 4 3
Less frequently than once per month 8 6 8 10 4 8 6 7 9 13 9 9 4 8 8 8 10 7 10 7 9 8
| do not use X/Twitter 65 75 64 61 65 66 71 62 68 41 60 67 82| 65 65 65 64 65 63 68 57 67
Don't know 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of X
(formerly known as Twitter)?
Very favourable 3 2 1 1 9 1 5 4 2 1 3 4 2 2 4 3 5 2 3 2 4 2
Somewhat favourable 11 11 6 6 22 5 15 | 15 8 12 13 12 7 10 13 12 9 8 11 13 12 11
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 14 13 7 7 31 6 20 19 10 13 16 16 9 12 17 15 14 10 14 15 16 13
Somewhat unfavourable 27 28 30 24 21 26 25 | 24 30 41 27 24 22| 28 26 27 26 27 28 27 25 27
Very unfavourable 40 33 55 59 21 57 31 42 39 31 42 40 43| 46 32 40 43 44 36 38 43 42
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 67 61 85 83 42 83 56 66 69 72 69 64 65 74 58 67 69 71 64 65 68 69
Don't know 19 27 8 10 27 11 24 16 22 14 16 19 27| 15 25 19 17 18 22 20 16 18
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Total | Con | Lab pem| UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2283 |411|587| 210 | 247 801 | 815 |1105] 1178 | 240 | 943 | 564 [536]1301] 982 | 1975 | 110 199 541 374 276 783
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of
Elon Musk?
Very favourable 6 9 1 0 19 2 9 8 3 7 6 7 4 6 6 6 7 5 7 4 7 5
Somewhat favourable 12 17 4 4 28 4 19 | 17 7 8 13 13 10| 10 15 12 14 7 12 12 11 13
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 18 26 5 4 47 6 28 25 10 15 19 20 14 16 21 18 21 12 19 16 18 18
Somewhat unfavourable 19 31 13 16 20 15 23 | 19 19 21 19 16 21| 19 18 19 16 17 19 22 17 18
Very unfavourable 52 34 77 72 20 73 36 | 47 57 55 51 51 53| 57 45 51 55 58 48 50 52 53
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 71 65 90 88 40 88 59 66 76 76 70 67 74 76 63 70 71 75 67 72 69 71
Dontknow 12 |10 5 7 12 | 6 13| 9 14 | 9 12 12 12| 8 16| 12 8 13 |13 1 13 10
Has Elon Musk buying X (formerly known as
Twitter) been good or bad for the platform?
Good 11 14 2 3 36 4 18 | 15 7 7 13 12 8| 10 12 11 12 9 13 10 11 10
Bad 54 41 78 76 21 75 36 | 53 55 63 57 51 47| 61 45 54 54 58 50 52 54 57
Neither good norbad 14 18 8 9 22 7 20 | 16 13 16 14 17 13| 13 16 15 14 13 15 17 18 12
Not sure 21 27 12 13 21 14 26 | 16 25 13 16 20 32| 16 27 21 21 20 22 21 17 21
And do you think the way in which Elon Musk has
managed X (formerly known as Twitter) has been
appropriate or inappropriate?
Completely appropriate 6 5 1 0 22 1 11 8 4 3 6 8 4 5 7 6 8 5 6 5 5 6
Mostly appropriate 10 18 4 4 20 5 15 14 7 9 12 10 9 11 10 11 10 5 13 10 10 10
TOTAL APPROPRIATE 16 23 5 4 42 6 26 22 11 12 18 18 13 16 17 17 18 10 19 15 15 16
Mostly inappropriate 21 21 22 22 14 23 17 20 21 34 21 18 18| 21 20 21 14 21 22 23 20 20
Completely inappropriate 35 20 57 56 11 54 21 36 34 33 37 35 33| 41 27 34 36 40 31 30 40 37
TOTAL INAPPROPRIATE 56 41 79 78 25 77 38 56 55 67 58 53 51 62 47 55 50 61 58] 53 60 57
Notsure 28 |36 16 18 33 | 18 36 |23 34 |21 24 30 37|22 36| 28 33 29 |28 32 24 27
Now thinking about the extent to which X (formerly
known as Twitter) allows people the freedom to
post whatever they want, and the extent to which it
acts to remove messages that may be offensive or
harmful. Which of the following best reflects your
view?
X/Twitter does not give people enough freedom to
post, and often moderates or removes things that 8 7 6 4 10 6 7 9 6 9 9 8 4 7 8 7 10 6 7 8 10 7

should be allowed

X/Twitter gives people too much freedom to post what

they want and allows too much offensive or harmful ~ 46 42 66 61 20 63 35 | 45 a7 47 44 46 48| 52 38 45 46 53 44 40 47 48

content that should be removed

X[Twitter usually gets the balance between freedom ), | 15 5 7 5 5 1916 9 |9 15 13 9|11 14| 13 13 8 14 12 10 13
and moderation about right

Don'tknow 34 38 23 28 39 26 39 | 30 38 34 32 33 40| 30 41 35 30 33 35 40 33 33
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Some people talk about 'left’, 'right' and 'centre’ to
describe parties and politicians. With this in mind,
where would you place each of the following?

Conservative

Very left-wing 1 1 1 1 4 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 3 1
Fairly left-wing 2 2 1 1 8 2 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 3 3 1 2
Slightly left-of-centre 4 5 2 1 13 1 7 5 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 2 3
TOTAL LEFT-WING / LEFT-OF-CENTRE 7 8 4 3 25 4 12 9 6 7 7 8 9 8 7 8 5 6 9 9 6 6
Centre 6 8 3 2 18 3 11 7 6 2 5 9 7 6 7 6 8 6 5 7 7 7
Slightly right-of-centre 19 36 13 19 23 17 24 | 23 15 17 17 21 21| 20 17 19 19 16 19 20 21 19
Fairly right-wing 30 28 42 39 12 40 22 | 30 29 36 29 28 29| 35 23 30 25 27 30 27 31 31
Very right-wing 15 5 25 23 5 24 8 13 17 16 12 18 17| 16 14 15 10 17 12 14 19 16
TOTAL RIGHT-WING / RIGHT OF CENTRE 64 69 80 81 40 81 54 66 61 69 58 67 67 71 54 64 54 60 61 61 71 66
Don'tknow 23 16 13 15 18 11 23 | 19 27 22 29 17 18| 15 33 22 33 27 25 24 17 20
Labour

Very left-wing 18 33 5 9 52 8 32 | 21 14 12 12 20 28| 16 19 19 10 11 17 20 17 20
Fairly left-wing 20 29 25 21 19 24 20 | 20 21 24 16 23 22| 24 15 21 20 11 23 20 17 22
Slightly left-of-centre 21 15 35 37 5 34 13 | 23 19 16 22 24 17| 24 17 21 20 22 18 17 23 23
TOTAL LEFT-WING / LEFT-OF-CENTRE 59 77 65 67 76 66 65 64 54 52 50 67 67 64 51 61 50 44 58 57 57 65
Centre 9 2 13 12 1 13 4 8 10 1 1 7 5| 10 7 8 10 12 7 8 13 7
Slightly right-of-centre 6 3 6 4 3 7 4 7 5 9 6 6 4 6 5 6 3 8 8 6 7 4
Fairly right-wing 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 4 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 3 3 1 4 2
Very right-wing 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 4 1 3 2 1
TOTAL RIGHT-WING / RIGHT OF CENTRE 10 6 9 7 6 10 8 11 10 14 10 9 9 9 10 9 7 15 12 10 13 7
Don'tknow 23 17 12 15 17 12 23 | 18 27 22 29 17 20| 16 32 22 33 28 25 24 18 20

Liberal Democrats
Very left-wing 6 12 2 1 20 2 13 | 10 3 3 6 8 6 7 6 7 2 7 6 8 5 7
Fairly left-wing 13 15 12 13 23 11 15 | 14 11 15 13 11 12| 13 12 13 9 10 12 13 18 12
Slightly left-of-centre 18 18 24 29 11 26 15 | 19 17 15 16 18 23| 22 13 18 17 14 17 15 19 21
TOTAL LEFT-WING / LEFT-OF-CENTRE 37 45 38 43 54 39 43 43 31 33 35 37 41 42 31 38 28 31 35 36 42 40
Centre 24 21 32 36 15 36 18 | 24 25 18 22 30 25| 27 20 24 29 23 25 22 23 25
Slightly right-of-centre 6 5 8 6 5 7 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 9 6
Fairly right-wing 2 2 2 0 2 1 2 2 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 2
Very right-wing 1 0O 0 O 0 0 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 0 0
TOTAL RIGHT-WING / RIGHT OF CENTRE 9 7 10 6 7 8 9 9 9 13 8 9 9 9 9 9 7 11 7 9 11 8
Don'tknow 30 27 20 15 24 16 30 | 25 35 36 35 24 26| 22 41 29 35 37 33 33 24 27
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Sample Size: 2283 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th January 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . ' Rest of
Total | Con | Lab pem| UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2283 |411|587| 210 | 247 801 | 815 |1105] 1178 | 240 | 943 | 564 [536]1301] 982 | 1975 | 110 199 541 374 276 783
Unweighted Sample| 2283 |346(651] 243 | 328 911 | 913 | 993 | 1290 | 127 | 877 | 593 [686]1348] 935 | 1954 | 129 200 557 404 198 795

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Reform UK
Very left-wing 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 1
Fairly left-wing 2 3 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 4 1
Slightly left-of-centre 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 1
TOTAL LEFT-WING / LEFT-OF-CENTRE 5 6 3 3 4 4 5 4 5 2 5 3 6 4 5 4 3 6 4 & 7 &
Centre 4 5 2 1 8 2 7 4 4 1 3 6 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 6 2 3
Slightly right-of-centre 7 9 3 2 26 4 12 | 10 5 9 5 7 10| 8 7 8 5 5 8 9 7 7
Fairly right-wing 19 32 12 14 36 13 29 | 23 14 14 16 21 23| 19 18 19 17 16 17 21 18 19
Very right-wing 41 26 65 62 11 63 22 | 40 41 50 41 41 34| 48 31 41 36 36 40 34 47 44
TOTAL RIGHT-WING / RIGHT OF CENTRE 67 67 80 78 73 80 63 73 60 73 62 69 67 75 56 68 58 57 65 64 72 70
Don'tknow 25 22 15 16 15 15 25 | 19 31 24 30 20 23| 18 35 24 33 33 27 27 19 23
Green Party
Very left-wing 18 24 14 15 35 14 24 | 22 13 18 18 18 16| 20 14 18 15 14 18 20 17 18
Fairly left-wing 21 16 27 35 16 30 16 | 22 21 24 23 22 17| 25 17 22 19 19 18 19 23 26
Slightly left-of-centre 12 11 17 12 5 18 8 14 11 15 10 11 16| 14 10 12 10 12 13 8 16 13
TOTAL LEFT-WING / LEFT-OF-CENTRE 51 51 58 62 56 62 48 58 45 57 51 51 49 59 41 52 44 45 49 47 56 57
Centre 13 13 16 13 13 15 13 | 13 13 8 10 17 16| 13 12 13 11 14 13 14 10 13
Slightly right-of-centre 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 4 1
Fairly right-wing 1 2 1 o 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1
Very right-wing 0 1 1 o0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TOTAL RIGHT-WING / RIGHT OF CENTRE 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 5 2
Don'tknow 33 32 24 22 28 20 35 | 27 39 32 37 29 31| 25 43 32 41 37 35 36 30 29
Donald Trump
Very left-wing 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 1 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2
Fairly left-wing 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Slightly left-of-centre 1 1 0 O 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 1 1 4 0
TOTAL LEFT-WING / LEFT-OF-CENTRE 4 5 2 3 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 6 3 4 5) 6 3
Centre 2 2 1 1 5 1 4 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 4 3 1 2 2 2 4 3
Slightly right-of-centre 5 6 2 2 17 2 8 6 3 3 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 2 4 5 4 5
Fairly right-wing 19 23 15 17 30 18 21 | 24 14 26 19 18 18| 20 18 20 12 18 22 19 20 18
Very right-wing 44 36 65 61 24 61 34 | 42 46 45 42 48 43| 50 36 44 44 42 40 41 49 46
TOTAL RIGHT-WING / RIGHT OF CENTRE 68 65 82 80 71 81 63 72 63 74 66 71 65 75 58 69 60 62 66 65 73 69
Don'tknow 26 27 14 17 21 15 29 | 20 31 20 28 23 28| 19 35 25 33 32 28 27 17 24
Elon Musk
Very left-wing 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 3 1 1 3 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 0 3
Fairly left-wing 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Slightly left-of-centre 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 5 1
TOTAL LEFT-WING / LEFT-OF-CENTRE 4 7 2 3 5 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 6 5
Centre 3 2 1 1 6 1 4 4 2 2 3 3 3 2 4 3 6 3 2 4 2 3
Slightly right-of-centre 5 9 2 1 16 3 9 8 3 4 6 5 5 6 5 6 4 2 6 3 9 6
Fairly right-wing 16 17 15 17 28 14 18 | 19 14 25 18 15 11| 17 15 17 10 16 18 18 14 16
Very right-wing 38 29 59 55 16 57 27 | 39 38 37 34 43 40| 44 30 38 39 40 36 34 41 40
TOTAL RIGHT-WING / RIGHT OF CENTRE 59 55 76 73 60 74 54 66 55 66 58 63 56 67 50 61 53 58 60 55 64 62
Don'tknow 33 37 22 22 29 22 37 | 27 40 27 35 30 36| 27 42 33 38 36 35 37 29 31
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Sample Size: 2283 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th January 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . ' Rest of
Total | Con | Lab pem| UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2283 |411|587| 210 | 247 801 | 815 |1105] 1178 | 240 | 943 | 564 [536]1301] 982 | 1975 | 110 199 541 374 276 783
Unweighted Sample| 2283 |346(651] 243 | 328 911 | 913 | 993 | 1290 | 127 | 877 | 593 [686]1348] 935 | 1954 | 129 200 557 404 198 795

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Yourself
Very left-wing 3 0 5 4 0 5 0 3 3 11 3 2 2 3 3 3 5 2 3 4 2 3
Fairly left-wing 14 1 28 16 2 23 5 12 16 25 15 12 9 17 9 13 15 16 13 10 23 12
Slightly left-of-centre 14 1 29 27 1 25 6 14 13 8 16 14 12| 16 11 14 9 16 14 13 16 13
TOTAL LEFT-WING / LEFT-OF-CENTRE 31 2 62 47 3 53 11 29 32 44 34 28 23 36 23 30 29 34 30 27 41 28
Centre 21 24 19 28 18 20 24 21 22 13 23 21 22| 19 24 21 19 23 18 22 20 23
Slightly right-of-centre 15 32 5 9 32 11 23 20 11 14 10 20 20| 19 11 16 16 7 14 21 13 16
Fairly right-wing 10 24 1 3 27 4 19 12 7 7 5 11 17| 10 10 10 7 8 10 8 6 12
Very right-wing 2 3 1 0 6 1 4 2 2 0 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2
TOTAL RIGHT-WING / RIGHT OF CENTRE 27 59 7 12 65 16 46 34 20 21 17 34 39 31 23 28 26 17 26 31 21 30
Don't know 21 14 12 13 14 13 19 16 26 22 26 17 16| 15 30 20 28 26 25 20 19 17
How much knowledge do you believe Elon Musk
has about...
Politics and major issues facing the UK
A great deal 5 4 2 3 12 3 7 7 3 5 6 5 5 4 7 6 2 5 5 5 9 5
A fair amount 14 21 6 9 34 9 21 16 13 12 14 16 13| 15 13 14 13 12 14 13 13 16
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 19 25 8 12 46 12 28 23 16 17 20 21 18 19 20 20 15 17 19 18 22 21
Not very much 30 31 35 35 29 34 30 | 30 30 28 28 30 34| 32 27 30 35 26 31 33 29 29
None atall 33 25 47 43 12 43 24 | 33 33 34 32 32 33| 34 30 32 28 38 31 33 34 33
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL 63 56 82 78 41 7 54 63 63 62 60 62 67 66 57 62 63 64 62 66 63 62
Dontknow 18 |19 9 11 12 | 10 19|14 21 |21 20 16 16| 15 22| 18 22 19 | 19 17 15 18
Politics and major issues facing Europe in general
A great deal 5 4 2 2 11 3 6 6 3 3 5 5 4 3 6 5 3 2 5 4 7 4
A fairamount 14 22 7 9 34 11 21 15 13 9 14 16 15| 15 14 14 13 15 16 12 11 15
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 19 26 9 11 45 14 27 21 16 12 19 21 19 18 20 19 16 17 21 16 18 19
Not very much 34 33 39 41 34 36 34 35 32 38 30 34 36| 36 31 34 32 26 32 38 35 34
None atall 28 20 41 38 9 39 19 29 28 28 29 28 28| 31 26 28 29 36 28 28 30 27
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL 62 53 80 79 43 75 53 64 60 66 59 62 64 67 57 62 61 62 60 66 65 61
Don't know 19 20 11 11 12 12 20 15 23 22 21 17 17| 16 24 19 23 22 19 18 17 20
Politics and major issues facing the USA
Agreatdeal 10 13 4 7 26 6 15 13 8 4 11 12 10| 10 11 11 6 8 12 10 12 10
A fairamount 29 39 28 30 40 28 35 30 29 33 25 31 32| 30 28 29 30 25 27 30 29 31
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 39 52 32 37 66 34 50 43 37 37 36 43 42 40 39 40 36 33 39 40 41 41
Not very much 29 22 40 39 16 37 21 30 27 34 28 28 28| 32 25 28 27 35 30 28 24 28
None atall 12 6 15 11 4 14 8 12 11 10 14 11 9 11 12 11 13 12 11 14 15 9
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL 41 28 55 50 20 51 29 42 38 44 42 39 37 43 37 39 40 a7 41 42 39 37
Don't know 20 21 12 13 14 15 21 15 25 19 22 18 21| 17 25 20 25 19 21 18 20 21

5 © 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 2283 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th January 2025

YouGov

Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

How much influence, if at all, do you think Elon
Musk has on each of the following?
Politics in the UK
A great deal
A fair amount
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT
Not very much

None at all
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL
Don't know
Politics in Europe in general
A great deal

A fair amount
TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT
Not very much

None at all
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL
Don't know
Politics in the USA
A great deal

A fair amount

TOTAL A GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT
Not very much

None at all

TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL
Don't know

From what you have seen and heard, has the way
in which Elon Musk has tried to influence politics
in each of the following been acceptable or
unacceptable?
Elon Musk trying to influence politics in the UK
Completely acceptable
Somewhat acceptable
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE
Somewhat unacceptable
Completely unacceptable
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE
Don't know
N/A - 1 have not seen or heard anything about this

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab pem| UK Remain | Leave [ Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49  50-64 [ 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South
2283 |411[587[ 210 247 | 801 | 815 [1105] 1178 | 240 [ 943 | 564 |536]1301] 982 | 1975 [ 110 | 199 [ 541 | 374 | 276 | 783
2283 |346[651[ 243 328 | 911 | 913 [ 993 | 1290 | 127 [ 877 | 593 |686]1348] 935 | 1954 | 120 | 200 [ 557 | 404 | 198 | 795
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3 |1 2 2 3 2 2 | 3 3 |3 3 3 2|2 3 3 1 2 2 3 5 2
15 [16 19 17 15 199 15|17 13 [15 16 16 14| 17 13| 16 13 13 | 15 13 20 16
18 17 21 19 18 21 17 20 16 18 19 19 16 19 16 19 14 15 17 16 25 18
40 |43 41 44 50 43 42 | 43 37 |38 39 40 42| 44 34| 40 39 41 |4 a4 % 4
25 |25 26 25 18 23 25 |24 25 |24 23 27 26| 21 29| 24 25 28 |24 26 24 23
65 68 67 69 68 66 67 67 62 62 62 67 68 65 63 64 64 69 65 67 60 64
18 |15 12 11 14 | 13 16|12 23 |20 19 15 16| 15 21| 17 22 16 | 19 17 15 17
2 |1 2 1 2 2 2 | 2 2 o 3 3 1|2 2 2 1 2 2 3 4 2
13 [12 15 16 12 15 11|15 11 [13 14 13 11| 14 12| 13 8 12 | 14 10 6 13
15 13 17 17 14 7 13 17 13 13 17 16 12 16 14 15 9 14 16 13 20 15
41 |46 41 48 49 43 43 | 43 38 |35 41 40 43| 46 34| 40 44 a0 | 40 42 35 42
24 |21 26 22 = 24 23|25 23 |20 22 26 23| 21 28| 24 24 27 |24 26 22 23
65 67 67 70 70 67 66 68 61 64 63 66 66 67 62 64 68 67 64 68 57 65
20 |20 15 13 16 | 16 21|15 26 |23 21 19 21| 18 25| 20 23 18 | 20 20 23 21
24 |22 33 31 18 32 20|25 24 |23 25 24 23| 20 18| 24 28 22 |24 21 26 25
40 |44 41 44 52 43 43 |42 38 |34 36 44 46| 40 40| 4 35 40 [ 38 42 36 44
64 66 74 75 70 75 63 67 62 57 6L 68 69 69 58 65 63 62 62 63 62 69
14 |15 13 14 14 11 17|13 14 |17 13 13 14| 14 14| 14 14 14 | 16 14 13 12
6 [4 5 4 4 4 3 | 7 5 |7 7 5 3|4 7 5 4 9 5 6 9 4
20 19 18 18 18 15 20 20 19 24 20 18 17 18 21 19 18 23 21 20 22 16
16 |15 9 8 12 | 10 17|13 19 |20 18 14 13|13 21| 16 18 15 | 17 17 6 15
5 |8 1 2 12 1 7| s 3 |6 4 5 4] 4 s 5 3 4 6 4 5 4
8 |12 3 3 23 5 13|11 5 |8 7 10 7|8 8 8 6 5 10 8 10 7
13 20 4 5 35 6 20 17 8 14 11 15 11 12 13 13 9 9 6 12 5 1
10 |14 7 9 14 6 14|13 8 |14 100 10 11|11 9 11 10 7 13 14 9 9
59 |54 79 77 38 79 50 |5 62 |45 56 60 68| 64 52| 58 58 65 | 54 56 56 63
69 68 86 86 52 85 64 69 70 59 66 70 79 75 61 69 68 72 67 70 65 72
7 |7 3 2 6 3 6 | 7 6 |6 9 6 4|5 9 6 9 7 6 7 8 6
2 |6 7 7 8 5 107 16|20 14 9 7|8 17| 11 14 12 |12 12 2 1
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Sample Size: 2283 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th January 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . ' Rest of
Total [ Con | Lab pem| UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South
Weighted Sample| 2283 |411|587| 210 | 247 801 815 [1105] 1178 | 240 | 943 | 564 |536]1301| 982 | 1975 | 110 199 541 374 276 783
Unweighted Sample| 2283 [346]651] 243 | 328 911 913 | 993 | 1290 | 127 | 877 | 593 |686]1348] 935 | 1954 | 129 200 557 404 198 795
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Elon Musk trying to influence politics in Europe
more generally
Completely acceptable 4 6 1 1 10 2 6 6 2 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 4
Somewhat acceptable 7 12 1 2 20 5 11 | 11 4 5 7 9 6 7 7 7 5 5 8 7 8 7
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 11 18 2 3 30 7 17 17 6 10 11 13 10 11 11 11 9 8 13 10 13 11
Somewhat unacceptable 13 18 10 9 18 9 18 15 11 14 12 13 14| 13 12 13 17 6 15 17 10 12
Completely unacceptable 55 47 74 76 32 74 44 53 56 47 52 56 61| 60 47 54 51 62 50 52 55 57
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 68 65 84 85 50 83 62 68 67 61 64 69 75 73 59 67 68 68 65 69 65 69
Don't know 7 8 3 1 7 4 8 7 7 4 9 7 5 5 9 7 7 9 8 8 5 6
N/A - 1 have not seen or heard anything about this 15 8 10 11 13 7 14 9 19 25 16 11 10| 10 21 14 17 15 14 13 16 14
Elon Musk trying to influence politics in the USA
Completely acceptable 8 13 2 4 21 4 13 | 13 5 9 7 10 9 8 8 8 9 7 10 8 9 8
Somewhat acceptable 17 24 12 12 35 13 25 | 22 12 15 15 20 19| 17 18 18 13 8 17 22 17 18
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 25 37 14 16 56 17 38 35 17 24 22 30 28 25 26 26 22 15 27 30 26 26
Somewhat unacceptable 20 24 23 30 14 26 18 | 19 21 20 19 20 22| 22 17 20 25 22 22 21 16 19
Completely unacceptable 33 20 47 41 13 45 22 | 29 35 30 35 32 30| 35 29 32 31 39 30 26 35 35
TOTAL UNACCEPTABLE 53 4 70 71 27 71 40 48 56 50 54 52 52 57 46 52 56 61 52 47 51 54
Don'tknow 10 12 8 5 9 7 11 9 10 6 10 10 10 8 12 10 9 10 10 11 6 10
N/A - 1 have not seen or heard anything about this 12 8 8 8 9 5 11 8 16 19 14 9 10| 9 17 12 13 14 12 12 17 11
How important, if at all, do you think it is for the
UK's government to build and maintain a good
working relationship with Elon Musk?
Very important 6 7 2 2 21 3 10 9 4 6 6 7 6 6 7 6 7 7 6 8 7 5
Fairly important 20 29 15 16 30 17 23 21 18 20 19 22 19| 22 17 20 16 16 22 18 18 21
TOTAL IMPORTANT 26 36 17 18 51 20 33 30 22 26 25 29 25 28 24 26 23 23 28 26 25 26
Not very important 23 23 28 32 21 25 24 23 23 23 21 25 24| 24 21 23 19 21 23 25 17 25
Not at all important 31 24 40 37 16 40 25 32 30 26 34 29 31| 32 30 31 35 36 32 34 31 28
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 54 47 68 69 37 65 49 55 53 49 55 54 55 56 51 54 54 57 55 59 48 53
Dontknow 19 |17 15 13 12 | 16 18 | 15 24 |25 20 17 20| 16 24 | 19 22 21 | 17 14 26 21
When Elon Musk makes claims about things
happening in a country, do you think it would be
better for politicians in that country to respond to
his claims, or to ignore them?
Better to respond to them 28 30 23 25 51 25 34 34 23 24 28 31 27| 27 29 28 28 32 27 29 30 27
Better to ignore them 50 49 60 60 36 56 48 48 51 46 47 51 55| 54 44 49 49 53 48 50 a7 50
Don't know 22 20 17 15 13 19 18 18 26 30 25 18 18| 19 27 23 24 14 25 21 23 22

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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